PUBLYC FINANCE CORPORATION * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
OF. PRICHARD, an Alabama

corporation, . * RALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Dlaintiff, * AT LAW
-VS— *
GLENN OPNEAL VINSCN and *
. ESTER VINSCN, jointly & severally,
ks ot S DrnLAY & =E it AT _ e
: . : A BT
Defendants. . CASE No. 0 L
\ww— o e

COUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the Nefendants, jointly and severally,

ONE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN & 88/100 ($147.88) DOLLARS, due by

promissory note executed by them on to-wit: December 13, 1960,

and payable in fifteen (15) monthly installments of THIRTEEN & 40/100

($13.40) DOLLARS per month, commencing on the to-wit: January 10,

1961, with interest thereon.

_Plaintiff is licensee under the Alabama Small Loan Act.

Slhoeet 7 %/

MY ER ‘ff”‘PERL(‘FP
Atfhrney for Dla*ntlff

Defendant may be served at:

home address: 402 S. Hoyle Street s ;%,3
Bay Minette, Alabama

his empldyment: Pages Service Station h
Bay Minette, Alabama

Lo Nw"ﬁ”\w \ubiﬁ"'{;«
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... SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

“lyou Ar'e."I-Iereby_ Commanded to Summon

. Baldwi~. Times -

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

THE STATE OF ALABAMA | No. 5109

B COUNTY .
ALDWIN CO . TERM, 19.._.__.

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

3\\(-1\ Ot SN L INSON & RETER vi‘\—Q{\'\T Tnim+ETax &, Q’p'--e

to-appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the

Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Siate of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

GLENN O'NEAL VINSON & ESTER VINSON, Jointly & Severally  Defendant____
by SLIC FINANCE CORPORATION OF PRICHARD, AN &1a . Cor;
, Plaintiff
Wit;iéss my hand thig 6ch day of Apri 19.62
A % !

ey dee [ A m TR Clerk
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No. 210% Page .

THE STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

CIRCUIT COURT

“UBLI C I*INANCE CORP Ol' PRICIiARD

AN ALA CORP

Plaintiffs
VS,

GLLNL\% O'NL&"&L VINSON &

ESTER VINSON, Jomuy & zmvemny_f.

Defendants

SUMMONS and COMPLAINT

Filed ... Apxil 6, , 1982

Alice J. Duck . Clerk’

Plaintiff's Attorney

Defendant’s Attorney

Defendant lives at

RECDIVED IN}?}HCE | -

]

, Sheriff

I have executed this summons

this e : : , 19
by leaving a copy with

&/ZMM /7 77/;4// //bm.&’v«_-
4/“26’*%2»/

((/Z,/Z/ //ﬁAJMm

/22/ ' 7’//1/'/’ : /y ;k

L ,L,é’/? -’&’/’“‘-" /ZM
i DL 19

a@% fcrund li‘i my C()un{'y affe/ligéni search and in

S uqu, ‘g/go nQ/m/,Z/
s 2‘» - Q,@}Z

EJeputy Sheriff




L.SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT ; Baldwin Times

CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY

THE STATE OF ALABAMA,

No. 3108 .- -
BALDWIN COUNTY
TERM, 19. ...
" 7O ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:
You ‘Are ‘Hereby Commanded to Summo r- O AT g T - Jeinsiey & Sever ally

10 appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the

Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against

CLENN O'NEAL VINSON & ESTEER VINSON. Jointly & Severally Defendant........
by . PURLIC FINMANCE CORPORATION OF PEICEARD. AN-41a.-Corp
Plaintiff. ..

431

day of Anpi 19.62

Witness my hand thﬁ's




PUBLIC FINANCE CORPORATION  * TN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
OF PRICHARD, an Alabama

corporation, * BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Plaintiff, * AT LAW

~-Vs- *

GLENN OTNEAL VINSCN and *

ESTER VINSON, jointly & severally,
) *

Defendants.

CQUNT ONE

Plaintiff claims of the Defendants, Jjointly and severally,

ONE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN & 88/100 ($147.88) DOLLARS, due by
promissory note executed by them on to-wit: December 13, 1960,
and payable in fifteen (15) monthly installments of THIRTEEN & 40/100
($13.40) DOLLARS per month, commencing on the to-wit: January 10,
1961, with interest thereon.

' Plaintiff is licensee under the. Alabsma-Small-Loan -ACt..
ﬁ/&owa/ %//”W

MAYER W. PERLOEF,
“ttorney for Plaintié;//

Defendant may be served at:

home address: 402 S. Hoyle Street.
Bay Minette, Alabanma

his employment: Pages Service Station
Bay Minette, Alabama




MAYER W. PERLOFF
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 605 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MOBILE 12, ALABAMA

HEMLOCK 3-5412

MAYER W. PERLOFF

E. GRAHAM GIBBONS

June
19,
1962

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Cler¥x of Circuit Court
Baldwin County

‘Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Public Finance Corporation -v- Glenn ('Neal Vinson #5100
Dear Mrs. Duck:

I understand that I have obtained service on Glenn ¢. Vinson in
the above captioned matter and more than 30 days has elapsed
since that time and no answer has been filed. As a consequence
I would appreciate your asking the Judge to give me a default
judgement in this matter.

I am enclosing herein an executed promissory note which was

executed by the debtor and Ester Vimson, payable to my client, Public
Finance Corporation. Since we &9 not have service on Ester

Vinson please ask the judge to enter judgement for the plaintiff

onl a promissory note in the amount of $187.50 against Glenn G'Neal
Vinson. There is no waiver of exemption as to personal property.
When this has been done I would appreciate your notifying me.

Thanl you for your kind attention in this matter.

Very truly youi/£<

Enc/1 (note)




T — I NOTE TR |
S BURLG FINANCE CCORPORATION OF PRICHARD R

72 Norh Wikon Avenus e
.(B) BORROWERS {(Names and Addresses):
CGLERN OVWHEL ¥

200 + Y. Becond Streel
Bay Minette, Alabama

W, Alobosa Blerdals 74531

£

I AATTY THAATIRTY UYWL Om
IS0 AND TRTER VINSCH
)

-

Ing: D.L. 1.50 39, per month on that part of the unpaid principal balance not in excess of $200,
Rec Fee: ldnelS) Agreed and

Rate of

Interest 295 per month on that part of the unpaid principal balance in excess of $200 but

not exceeding $300Prineinal amount of this lozn is one hundrad land Sy

e
(0} DATE OF THIS (57 PRINGIFAL AMT. | (F) FIRST INSTALL- O  DATE OFLMATURITA 5% Y TR OREILY FAYMENTS OF PRINCIPAL | (1) TOTAL AMOUNT TQ BE
NOTE: OF THIS LOAN: MENT DUE: EINAL INSTALLMENT DUE: ANE' INTEREST ARE irnterest Bearing
B T
2 o1 - - 5OF % 13."?0 REPAID 15 S
12—13—60 150,00 .n-lO-éﬁ j-l‘f}—éz EACH EXCEPT FINAL PAYMENT SHALL BASED ON REFAYMENT
BE UNPAID PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST. ACCORDING TO SCHERULE

This note s secured by a Chattel Mortgage on ﬂmméoa&:&m&wmm Family kote
20d Life Insurance on one borrower. - )

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned jointly and severally promise to pay to the Payce named in (A} above at its above office
the principal amount of the loan stated in (B) above, being the principal amount of this note, together with interest at the agreed rate as

stated in (C) above until fully paid.

Payment of principal and interest shall be made as indicated in (H) above, in consecutive monthkly installments, beginning on the

stated due date for the first installment stated in (F) above, and continuing on the same day of each succeeding month to and including

the stated due date for the fimal installment stated in (G) above.

Every payment made hercon shall be applied first to interest to date of actual payment, and remainder to principal. If the principal
amount of this note or any installment s not paid when due, the unpaid principal amount shall bear interest thereafter at the rate stated
in (C) above; provided, that om aoy balance remaining six months after maturity stated in (G) above interest shall thereafter be at the

rate of §9; per annum.

Payment is permitted to be made in advance in aay amount on this loan at any time.

Default in making any payment shall, at the option of the holder hereof and without notice, render the unpaid bzlance of the principal

hercof and accrued interest thereon at once due 2nd payable.

Fxtension of the time of payment of all or zny part of the amount owing hereon or any variation, modification or waiver of any term
or condition hereof at any time or times shall not affect the liability of any party hereto of co-maker, endorser, guarantor, of surety hereof,
it being the intent of 2ll parties to this note that they shall continue jointly or severaily absolutely lizble for the payment of the zforesaid
indebtedness until the same is actually paid in fell. Co-makers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and all parties hereto severally waive notice

of acceptance, presentment for payment, demand, protest, and notice of demand, nos-payment, and protest of this note.
The caption hereof, including items (A) to (I) inclusive, is z part of this note.

- The borrower, acknowledges receipt of a statement of the Joan- in-English-as requized by faw.

Witnesses:

/ZJZ,/GZ/

t

7 " : W Borrow l

Y
7Ty
4

FORM 135S ALA. 12-32



MAYER W. PERLOFF
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 605 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MoBILE 12, ALABAMA

HEMLOCK 3-5412

MAYER W. PERLOFF

E. GRAHAM GIBBONS
April
5,
1962

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk

Baldwin County Circuit Court

Bay Minette, Plabama

Re: Public Finance Corp. -v- GLENN OT'NEAL VINSON & ESTER VINSON
Dear Mrs. Duck:

please file the enclosed suit in your Court and advise me whén
service has been had.

Very truly yours,

Enc/ (1&2)




STATE OF ALABAMA
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

FIFTH DIVISION
OFFICE OF DIVISION ENGINEER

Lot P. O. BOX 244 89
SAM ENGELHARDT Wgﬂﬁ/ﬂﬂﬁiﬂw&/

STATE HIGHWAY DIRECTOR Bay Mj_nette’ Alabamz

September 25, 1962

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Baldwin County Cercuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

This office was served a2 Garmishment on Judgment for
Glen O'Neal Vinson, under date of September 2, 1962.
The Garnishment in the amount of One Hundred Eighty~seven
and 50/100 Dollars was with Public Finance Company.

This is to advise that Glen O'Neal Vinson was dismissed
from service with the State Highway Department on July 25, 1962,

and we do not know of his where-zbouts. Therefore, we are
returning the Garnislment to you.

fours very truly,

W. D. Bill

Resident Tneer, 4w/////f
sy /[ A T r

D. =. Johnson
Office” Engineer

SEP 27 162 7
GLERK 7




Garnishment on Judgment. -

- IRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
The Stete of Alabama, - °
Baldwin County

____________________________________ TERM, 19____

to-wit: On the _._29tR __ day of L___deme - __ ,19__82  being a regular day of

caid term, Public Finance Corporatiom

recovered judgment against ....GleBR. 0 NEAl VINSOM ... s eess s ssssessssaraeerea s oenes

for the sum o’f"“_Q";’-_e_,a_‘_égii?_%‘g_EiﬁhEY?_SL%??R_@Q.ﬁQ[lQ.Q == Dollars, and cost of suit,
and affidavit having been made by ... Mayer W._ Perloff, Attorney- for Plaintiff - ... S
that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and th;it the:

following named persons or corporations, viz: -

The State of Alabama - Bichway & Roads Department

hzs or is believed to bavein_.__...iEs__ ____ possession, or UNAer—vuw veeooon its ______ control money
or effects belonging to said defendant oo oo ____________. or'that ... I& . is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant .o cvee or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

contract for the delivery of pérsonalmp.x.‘.operty. or on a contract forthepaymentof money which ﬁiéy e
discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.
You Are Therefore Hereby Commmanded to Summon .The State of Alabama - ________

Highway & Roads Department

to be and appear before the honorable Judge of the Cireait Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House

‘ . within 30 days,=from service he
thereof, in the city of Bay Minette, OR¥XR w o mcmen E’__’_ L:%QME _____ IE e:?_f_’___x&m&x;& ..... ,

then and there within the three first days of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of the service

of the garnishment, or at the time making.__._i&Sanswer, or at any time intervening the time of serv-
ing the garnishment, and making the answer __ it ..__.. WAS o e e m e e e indebted to said defendant

______________________ and whether ________4C_______.__ will_not be indebted in future to said defendant

.................. by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing oo vmammcacna
is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money which

may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable im personal property, and

whether ______ it . has not in..o... its.____. possession or under_ ... its. .. control money or
effects belonging to the defendant.._. Glenn_o/'Neal Vinsom . oo e
Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.
Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, this__2&th_____ dayof .. 8epta oo ,A.D., 1962
Ysswed oL day of oo e A.D., 19._.__.
= ATTEST: T
C—- .— P { H o
__ééiiﬁﬂc;_w - _L,é,a:_z:., (., Clerk.
%ol
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Circuit Court, Baldwin County

* "PUBLIC. FINANGE CORPORATION

i+ i1

VSt_.-.’: @arnishmépt On :Judgn}iént |

" GLENN O'NEAL VINSON

b

.............................................................................................

Printed by Moore Ptg.Co.
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~NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT ) ) BT—S—S-‘%«ZLZ

N s - e
OO G T 00 O

// “Clerk of the Circuit Court.

&




5109 f5—

NOTICE

. IO DEFENDANT OF GARN
BY
Reckived T and ot _%a,/ ‘(,é'_a_f 'CLERK OF CIRCUIT CO

and on_

| servad a gopy df the
ﬁd’f

i/ N e GLENN O'NE;AL VINSQ

oo e 19.20. BALDWIN COUNTY, AL
)//x;t el ' e

TO

/?’/Zﬂrﬁ/ Z/ 51{212-9

/ - SR 1 S—

By seivice on-.

!1AYiOR VHiKHQS ﬁmnﬁ :
By. - D;S

...... PUBLLGC. EINANCE. CORE.....

VS,

:GLENN O'NEAL VINSON

“lot 'Eaamd In iy eounty after df!igen“r search dﬂd in- :

.:lm
; CJ&JAOF§{£4/4905
;. fl? v

:2
{3
0 e
I
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Mayer W, Perlo:
Suite 605 Van A
Mobile 12, Ala




THE STATE OF ALABAMA, 1 ,
'BALDWIN COUNTY ’ CIRCUIT COURT
the undersigned authority in and for Mobile County
- Personally appeared before me, Ammmmmmmmmxmmmmy and

State aforesaid - MAYER W..PERILOFE. oo S e
who being duly sworn, on oath says, that & regnlar____.'.---___-_--'.',_--_-“-__-,_; ________________ e ___Term
of the Cirenit Court of Baldwin County, to-wit: on the._ 20th . @xday of ... J une-,-------a---; _____ - e
562 Public Finance Corpoxation - ... S
recovered a judgment against ____ Glenn QfNeal VInson . e
e e m— e m M mmmm e e e for the sum of

ONE_HUNTRED EIGHTY SEVEN & . 5;1/:.00...(5,132*50 ) W Dollars

. e o

besides costs of suit; that said ;udgment remains wholly _unsatisfied and in full force and effect: that

The State of Alabama - Highway_ & Roads Department .. ___

is

supposed to be indebted“t'o or have effects of the said_.._(;.}_q{lﬁ_g'_y,e_?.J:__‘{:LLRS_PH ______________________________
in________,_l _--_ii;é;___L_:_"_’possession, or under.._.its . ___. - _________ control, and that he believes process of
Carnishment against said._ ... .o~-- § jc_%fc_%._o.f_ _‘ﬂ.‘}_%?_%@_a_ _____________________________________________________
is mecessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment. y /,.s"! Vs

3 )
Sworn to and subseribed this_ . 23 8% cmmmocee— .M /4&
day of———- o SeptemBET e mmmemee A.D. 1962 ) / /

{

A A ...;__.f\.QJ(// ‘-‘ -i)-‘ ---------------
Notary-pubiic - i
(PG eA T~ {U/"/w//f/%‘Wyf/’ a



NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT . BT-6-54-1200

State of Alabamea S g

BALDWIN COUNTY

O ......GLENS O'NEAL VISSON...... . S S, . Defendant

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garnishment has been issued in the case of

I PUBLEC. PINANCE. GORROBATION.... oo ST Plaiﬁtiff ........
e BEEWGmE. . GLENN.Q'Neal VINSON. ... , Defendant. . g
...... 3

day of e SEPESIBEE e, , 19482 .

— . \ . ot
@,/i/@ ..... \( /C.//:,_/ﬁ,ﬁ//é/ ..............




MAYER W. PERLOFF
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 605 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MOBILE 12. ALABAMA

HEMLOCK 3-5412

MAYER W. PERLOFF

E. GRAHAM GIBEONS
Qctober
15,

1962

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Clerk,Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re: Public Finance Corp. -v- Glen Q'Neal Vinson
State of Alabama, garmishee

Dear Mrs. Duck:

ﬁo:ld you please release the garnishment in the above entitled
matter.

Your attention will be greatly appreciated.
Very truly yours,

/ /L)’?w 7@2’,&.@’

MAYER PERLOFF

g =

M
P
/rms




MAYER W, PERLOFF
ATTORNEY AT LAW
SUITE 605 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MoBILE 12, ALABAMA

HEMLOCK 3-5412

MAYER W. PERLOFF

E. GRAHAM GIBBONS
September
21,

1962

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Clerk
Circuit Court of Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama

| Re: ©Public Finance Corporation -v- Glenn O'Neal Vinson - #5100

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Thank you for the garnishment forms which you forwarded to me for
completion and which you will find enclosed. I will appreciate

your filing these in your court and advising me when service has
beenhad.

Very truly yo/;i,

I3

s

e /’/ :
lMﬁYEQ’é %RE%;&%

1

f
B

/

S

Enc/1




Garnishment on Judgment.

The Staée of Alabama, CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
‘Baldwin County 2

e ———————————— TERM, 19.__.
To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, ata regular_ oo Term,19 oo. , of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,
to-wit: On the ____g@j_tki ______ day of L duwme s 19__82  being 2 regular day of
said term, Public Fipance Corporation
recovered judgment against ... Glena.0lHeal VIDSOD .. s
f.o'.r the sum of___@ﬁ__ﬁ@kﬁﬁagmﬁ - SRYEn, aui.ﬁﬂ’lﬁﬁ._:’.m..u:-_;‘;____Dollars, and cost of suit,
and affidavit having been made by .. Mayer ¥,  Parlefs; -Attorney- for-Plaingiff - rn- ——

that process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that the

following named persons or corporations, viz:

The State of Alebams - Highwav & Roads Der

' haé or is believed to have Im.. ... iks_.. ... POs53ession, or Under. wo e cccvann its _____ control money
or e[fects belonging to said de;endant _________________________ orthat .. A% __ . is, or
15 behe‘. ed to ue mdr_bted to bald dcfendant ________________ or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

contmct for the ddnery of perbonal propeify. or on a contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

Vou Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Suminon . +hg 3take of Algbams = ..

EBighway & Roads Depaxrimeant

to be and appear before the honorable Judge of the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House

ithin ervi .
thereof, in the city of Bay Minetie, 0&, ..... ??;E,a?i’_ L@m%&fm--f?_ ?’E????.’,,,M _____ '

then and there within the three first davs of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of the service

of the garnishment, or at the time making..._.3kSanswer, or al any time intervening the time of serv-

ing the garnishment, and making the answer ._ L& oo TAS o e e indebted to said defendant

______________________ and WhEthEI‘.._._.._____"..t__._._.___..__ will not be indebted in future to said defendant

mmmmm s —————— by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing cccce oo eeaw

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money which
may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in persomal property, and

whether. .. _.__2 it . has not in._____ its _____ possession or under..__. Atso. . control money or
Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ,

Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, this__24th_____ day of - - SepLamcmcmmm-- ,A.D.,1982.

Tssted oo e day of . A.D.,, 19 .__.




